Unofficial Copy SB0702/223599/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 702

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "specifying" in line 3 down through "is" in line 4; strike beginning with "placed" in line 4 down through "action;" in line 6; in line 7, strike "a violation" and substitute "violations"; in the same line, strike the second "a"; in line 8, strike "provision" and substitute "provisions"; in the same line, strike "is a" and substitute "are"; in the same line, strike "infraction" and substitute "infractions"; in line 9, after "provisions" insert "of law"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 10 down through "conditions;" in line 11.

On page 2, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 16-507(c)(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; and strike beginning with "OR" in line 19 down through "misdemeanor" in line 20.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive.